
 

Date   Event     Time   Location/Contact Person  
June 3 (Sat)  Kids return from camp      Gym/Courtney Hanrahan 
June 4 (Sun)  Men’s Prayer Breakfast   8:30 am  Fellowship Café/Johnny Ashley 
   Hispanic Church Service & Baptism 2:00 pm  Worship Center/Pastor Sanchez 
   Deacon’s Meeting     5:00 pm  Event Center/Johnny Ashley 
June 5 (Mon)  Homebound Ministry   9:30 am  Conference Room/Nadine Morgan 
   Students @ Super Summer      Shawnee/Cory Spieker 
June 11 (Sun)  Super Summer Recap   10:45 am  Worship Center/Cory Spieker 

VBS Teacher/Volunteer Training  12:00 pm  Fellowship Café/Courtney Hanrahan 
   Payton & Bailey David Shower  2:00 pm   Event Center 
   Denton Bible Choir    6:00 pm  Worship Center 
June 12 (Mon) Aaron Robertson’s First Day 
   All Church Visitation    6:30 pm  Adult 1 Classroom/Perry Bronn 
June 13 (Tue)  OBI Blood Drive    12:00-6:00 pm Gym 
June 14 (Wed) VBS Sign Up/Family Game Night 6:00 pm   Gym/Fellowship Café 
June 18 (Sun)  Father’s Day-Donuts with Dudes  9:00 am  Fellowship Café/Courtney Hanrahan 
June 19 (Mon) Church Office Closed 
   Cottage Prayer Meeting   6:00 pm  Ackley Park 
June 21 (Wed) Business Meeting    6:30 pm  Event Center/Church Office 
June 25-29  Vacation Bible School      Courtney Hanrahan 
July 2 (Sun)  VBS Family Day    10:45 am  Worship Center/Courtney Hanrahan 

What’s Happening?  
June 2023 

 



 
 
 

Standing Events (unless otherwise specified): 
Sunday:    Sunday School    9:30 am  Various locations    
     Morning Worship    10:45 am  Worship Center 

Evening Worship     6:00 pm  Worship Center 
Tuesday:    Staff Meeting    1:00 pm  Conference Room 
Wednesday:   Early Bird Study/Prayer Meeting 5:15 pm  Event Center 

 
Recurring Events in June:     
     Men’s Prayer Meeting   6:30 am  Event Center/Johnny Ashley 
     Golden Girls Exercise Class  10:00 am  Upstairs Gym/LaWanda McCoy 
2nd & 4th Monday:   Finding Hope    6:30 pm  Event Center/Judy Steele 
 
 
*Event Center Reserved each Tuesday, 9:30 am-3:30 pm 


